
March 29, 2026 NAKAYAMA 1R 

NAKAYAMA
1

Post Time

 09:55
1R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1800m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1800m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Danon Smash F3 51 7,200,000 Yen NAKD 0.2.0.1 1800 0.2.0.1 Mar 1/26 48 2NAKAYAMA2 Feb 10/26 42 1TOKYO4 Jan 18/26 48 1NAKAYAMA7 Dec 28/25 39 5NAKAYAMA8 Nov 29/25 44 5TOKYO7

Sarasa Chachacha(JPN)
Teruo Eda TKOD 0.1.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.0 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 8 Fav. 5 2nd /16 No. 7 Fav.10 8th /16 No.13 Fav. 8 11th /18 No.18 Fav.14

1 1 1 Suzuka Angel Bay Tsuyoshi Tanaka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 464 -4 T Eda 55.0 468 +2 T Eda 55.0 466 -2 T Eda 55.0 468 -2 T Eda 55.0 470 0 K Kikuzawa 55.0
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.2.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.3 1600m Dirt Good 1:40.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7

Total 0.3.0.3 ALLD 0.3.0.1 ------ 2---- 2-- 7-3-3 40.2F 36.7-40.5 7-7 37.8F 36.1-38.2 6-5-5 41.0F 37.1-41.2 2-3-4 41.1F 38.8-39.9 5-4 35.1F 35.1-34.6
Yoshiaki Yokoi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 0 1 Pure Emblem(JPN)(0.1) Tilbury(JPN)(0.3) Derma Hodaka(JPN)(0.1) Taisetsuna Hi(JPN)(1.5) Agnes Crest(JPN)(1.0)
Lani F3 15 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

S'il Vous Plait(JPN)
Hiroto Mayuzumi TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

1 2 Wonderful Kiss Dark Bay Masashi Okuhira NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Tapit) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Nasuno Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Nasuno Bokujo ALLT 0.0.0.0

New Year's Day F3 49 2,490,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.2 Feb 28/26 46 2NAKAYAMA1 Dec 6/25 32 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 16/25 47 5TOKYO4

Rikea Macaroni(JPN)
Kazuo Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.0 5th /12 No. 5 Fav. 3 6th /13 No.13 Fav. 6 3rd /16 No. 7 Fav.13

2 3 3 Verbouwen Chestnut Jiro Ono NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 476 +8 K Yokoyama 55.0 468 -4 K Harada 55.0 472     K Harada 55.0                     
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:56.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:41.0       

Sweet Farm Total 0.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.1.2 ------ 5-------- 10-7-6 39.9F 38.1-39.4 4-4-4 41.3F 37.0-40.3 5-5 37.0F 36.9-36.9
Kiyoshi Inaba <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Indy Vine(JPN)(1.3) Honey Orchestra(JP(1.3) Asian Treasure(JPN(0.5)
Asia Express F3 36 NAKD 0.0.0.5 1800 0.0.0.3 Jan 25/26 33 1NAKAYAMA9 Jan 11/26 33 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 27/25 33 5NAKAYAMA7 Sep 15/25 33 4NAKAYAMA5 Sep 6/25 30 4NAKAYAMA1

Nike Felice(JPN) Daichi Shibata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /14 No. 9 Fav.13 11th /16 No. 2 Fav.15 11th /16 No. 7 Fav.13 15th /16 No.13 Fav.12 7th /9 No. 3 Fav. 7

2 4 Florir Chestnut Daisuke Akimoto NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 450 -2 D Shibata 55.0 452 +4 D Shibata 55.0 448 +4 D Shibata 55.0 444 -6 D Sasaki 55.0 450 +4 D Shibata 55.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:01.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.7 1200m Dirt Good 1:14.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.7 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:59.8

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.7 ALLD 0.0.0.6 ---------------- 8-9-9 42.8F 38.8-40.5 8-9-8 41.3F 37.2-39.2 14-14 38.4F 33.7-38.0 13-15 40.1F 33.7-39.6 7-7-9 42.6F 37.7-38.7
Masatake Iida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Playmaker(JPN)(3.6) Noble Cloud(JPN)(2.8) Pataliputra(JPN)(2.3) Top Magician(JPN)(2.4) Nyan Taro(JPN)(4.7)
Drefong F3 49 650,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 10/26 46 1NAKAYAMA3

Ganymede(JPN) Michael Dee TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 5th /12 No. 4 Fav. 3

3 5 5 Celia Dark Bay Tetsuya Kimura NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 460     H Uchida 55.0                                         
(Gio Ponti) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.2             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 5-6-5 40.8F 38.5-41.3
Carrot Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Gavi(JPN)(0.1)
Leontes F3 43 890,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.3 1800 0.0.0.3 Jan 25/26 33 1NAKAYAMA9 Jan 12/26 46 1NAKAYAMA5 Dec 20/25 35 5NAKAYAMA5 Oct 26/25 41 4TOKYO9 Oct 12/25 39 4TOKYO4

Mascarpone(JPN) Miyabi Muto TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 10th /14 No. 1 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 3 Fav.13 8th /16 No.14 Fav.16 8th /10 No. 5 Fav. 9 11th /12 No. 5 Fav.12

3 6 Beli Oculus Bay Takahiro Mizuno NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 440 -2 K Nagahama 53.0 442 +4 M Muto 55.0 438 -10 M Fukuhara 55.0 448 +2 K Nagahama 53.0 446     M Muto 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:01.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.4 2000m Turf Good 2:03.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.5

Kinya Murakami Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 4-4-4 43.2F 38.8-40.5 6-7-7 39.5F 38.6-38.9 16-15-11 40.0F 36.8-39.9 5-4-6 37.3F 36.1-36.1 12-12-12 34.9F 36.9-34.1
Yukihiro Ochiai <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Playmaker(JPN)(3.3) Hold the Day(JPN)(1.1) K Two Livre(JPN)(1.8) Sewelo(JPN)(1.9) Exceed(JPN)(2.3)
Isla Bonita F3 45 1,480,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Mar 1/26 42 2NAKAYAMA2 Feb 1/26 44 1TOKYO2

Bahia Blanca(JPN) Akihide Tsumura TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 4th /16 No. 1 Fav. 4 5th /16 No.13 Fav. 7

4 7 6 Libertango Chestnut Masaaki Koga NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 506 -4 A Tsumura 55.0 510     A Tsumura 55.0                               
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.4          

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ------ 4------ 5 4-3-4 41.3F 36.7-40.5 8-8 38.4F 35.3-38.1
Koji Murano <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Pure Emblem(JPN)(1.1) Jwaneng(JPN)(1.4)
Orfevre F3 44 2,980,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.1.3 1800 0.0.1.3 Mar 14/26 40 2NAKAYAMA5 Jan 18/26 43 1NAKAYAMA7 Jan 11/26 36 1NAKAYAMA4 Dec 6/25 36 5CHUKYO1 Oct 13/25 32 4TOKYO5

Queen's Holiday(JPN)
Rui Funayama TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 3rd /15 No.11 Fav. 4 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 4 5th /16 No.11 Fav. 7 11th /16 No. 1 Fav.13 8th /15 No. 2 Fav. 5

4 8 2 Taiki Audrey Chestnut Toru Hayashi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 494 +14 Y Iwata 55.0 480 -6 R Funayama 52.0 486 +6 R Funayama 52.0 480 -12 F Ishigami 52.0 492 0 K Ogino 55.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.6

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.1.5 ALLD 0.0.1.5 -- 3------------ 2-2-2 40.1F 38.4-39.7 4-2-2 41.7F 37.1-41.2 5-3-4 40.6F 37.2-39.2 5-5 39.3F 35.0-38.7 9-5 41.5F 34.9-39.9
Tsuyoshi Suzuki <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Ecoro Storm(JPN)(0.5) Derma Hodaka(JPN)(0.6) Noble Cloud(JPN)(1.5) Dancing Doll(JPN)(1.3) Ecole Navale(JPN)(2.6)
Le Vent Se Leve F3 47 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 10/26 44 1NAKAYAMA3

Parfait(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 7th /12 No. 5 Fav. 1

5 9 4 Empire Blue Bay Mizuki Takayanagi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 462     A Sugawara 55.0                                         
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.7             

Hidenori Kimura Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 3-3-3 41.6F 38.5-41.3
Hiroo Race Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Gavi(JPN)(0.6)
Satono Diamond F3 28 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 31/26 28 1TOKYO1

Ornatus(JPN) Kazuma Harada TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No.16 Fav.15

5 10 Kensington Dark Bay Hiroyuki Uehara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 496     K Harada 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.4             

Hamamoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 10-10 39.7F 36.4-37.7
Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Makaizo(JPN)(3.9)
Leontes F3 15 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0   

G T Fukufuku(JPN) Naota Uezato TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0

6 11 Queen Kiseki Dark Bay Yuichiro Nishida NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                                                   
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0                

Urakawa Nissei Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Toshihiko Tabata ALLT 0.0.0.0

Nakayama Festa F3 41 NAKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 Jan 10/26 38 1NAKAYAMA3

New High(JPN) Taichi Nishimura TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 9th /12 No.12 Fav.11

6 12 Rose Gift Bay Takeshi Horiuchi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 410     T Endo 52.0                                         
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 2:00.4             

Hokuyo Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 9-8-9 41.7F 38.5-41.3
Kenichi Izumi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Gavi(JPN)(1.3)
Danon Ballade F3 31 NAKD 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 27 5NAKAYAMA1 Sep 7/25 32 4NAKAYAMA2 Jul 26/25 39 2NIIGATA1

Albanix(JPN) Makoto Sugihara TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 11th /15 No. 9 Fav.15 14th /15 No.14 Fav. 9 11th /12 No. 1 Fav.10

7 13 Danon Jewel Grey Yasuhito Tamura NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 462 0 R Funayama 52.0 462 -2 K Kikuzawa 55.0 464     T Ono 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.0       

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 13-13 38.7F 35.0-37.2 10-10 39.6F 34.5-37.5 10-10 34.2F 35.8-33.7
Daisuke Koyama <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Vip Moulin(JPN)(3.1) Don Erectus(JPN)(3.6) Hildegrim(JPN)(1.4)
Silver State F3 34 750,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 35 1NAKAYAMA8 Dec 7/25 36 5NAKAYAMA2 Nov 15/25 43 3FUKUSHIMA3

Noblesse Arc(JPN) Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 17th /18 No. 9 Fav.14 14th /16 No. 5 Fav. 9 5th /16 No.11 Fav.15

7 14 Curvaceous Dark Bay Kazuyuki Ogata NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 442 +8 H Tanabe 55.0 434 +6 M Kobayashi 52.0 428     R Yokoyama 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:15.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.3       

Uemizu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 7-11-17 38.7F 35.1-35.9 12-14-14 35.0F 36.9-35.1 5-4-4 37.0F 34.9-36.9
Mitsu Hirakawa <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Mikki Falcon(JPN)(3.7) Teruken Lensky(JPN(1.9) Shogun Masamune(JP(0.4)
Matera Sky F3 36 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 31 5TOKYO6 Nov 8/25 33 5TOKYO1 Oct 4/25 28 4TOKYO1 Jul 26/25 36 2NIIGATA1 Jun 21/25 36 3TOKYO5

Thanks a Million(JPN)
Yuji Tannai TKOD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 16th /16 No. 5 Fav.15 11th /15 No. 9 Fav.13 13th /16 No.15 Fav.12 6th /8 No. 2 Fav. 8 14th /16 No.10 Fav.13

8 15 Million Seller Bay Takashi Kanari NIGD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 500 +6 M Sakai 55.0 494 -2 Y Shibata 55.0 496 +12 T Eda 55.0 484 -4 T Eda 55.0 488     T Eda 55.0
(Speightstown) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.4 1600m Dirt Stand 1:42.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:44.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.1

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.4 ---------------- 5-8-12 39.0F 35.5-34.7 15-15 38.2F 35.6-37.1 8-12 41.9F 35.1-38.7 8-8 38.2F 34.5-37.9 2-2 40.1F 36.4-36.3
Masatake Iida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 M's Begin(JPN)(5.3) Andilamena(JPN)(3.4) Tenka Muteki(JPN)(5.1) Seiun Eins(JPN)(2.6) Persea(JPN)(4.0)
Dee Majesty F3 40 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 37 5NAKAYAMA8

Kimigahama(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 17th /18 No. 5 Fav. 5

8 16 Meisho Tsubakuro Bay Takayuki Kato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 472     K Tosaki 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.9             

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 3-4-5 37.7F 36.7-35.8
Masaru Shimada <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Congestus(JPN)(2.3)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1800m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.27～2026.03.26）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Le Vent Se Leve 106  18  12  14  62 0.170 0.283
 2 Nadal  63  13   6   9  35 0.206 0.302
 3 Hokko Tarumae 123  11  11   8  93 0.089 0.179
 4 Rey de Oro  48   9   3   2  34 0.188 0.250
 5 Leontes  78   8   5   8  57 0.103 0.167
 6 New Years Day  67   8   4   6  49 0.119 0.179
 7 Sinister Minister  87   7   8   7  65 0.080 0.172
 8 Thunder Snow  73   7   5   7  54 0.096 0.164
 9 Kizuna  62   7   5   4  46 0.113 0.194
10 Bricks and Mortar  61   7   3   4  47 0.115 0.164
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March 29, 2026 NAKAYAMA 1R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1800m, Dirt


